TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM870327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Seed, Inc.		11/14/2023	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Star Seed, LLC
Street Address:	101 Industrial Ave
City:	Osborne
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67473
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2680573	A-100
Registration Number:	3091736	BIRD & BUCK
Registration Number:	4989593	COVERMASTER
Registration Number:	4921254	GREEN AND ALWAYS GROWING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: Iswaja@wck.com

Westman, Champlin & Koehler, p.A. **Correspondent Name:**

121 South Eighth Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Ims
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Ims/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name to LLC November 2023#page1.tif source=Change of Name to LLC November 2023#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0889

Certificate of Conversion/Domestication to a Kansas Entity

Kansas Office of the Secretary of State:

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor (785) 296-4564
120 S.W. 10th Avenue kssos@sos.ks.gov

www.sos.ks.gov

Topeka, KS 66612-1594

4309 01 FILED BY KS SOS 053 044 11-14-2023 \$240.00 1 02:27:35 PM FILE#: 0086280

06665932

This form and the attached formation document must be submitted together by paper with the filing fees for both documents. (See instructions for details.)

Converting/Domesticating Entity		
Business entity ID number Kansas Secretary of State issued file number.	0086280	
Business entity name before conversion/domestication	Star Seed, Inc.	
3. Type of business entity before conversion/ domestication	For-Profit Corporation Limited Limiting Company Not-for-Profit Corporation Limiting Li	
4. State or country of organization before conversion/domestication	Kansas	
Converted/Domesticate	d Entity	
Business entity name after conversion/domestication	Star Seed, LLC	
6. Type of entity after conversion/domestication	Limited Liability Company Not-for-Profit Corporation Limited Liability Partnership General Partnership	
7. Effective date If future date is chosen, must be within 90 days of filing.	Upor filing OR Future effective date:	
accordance with K.S.A. 17-78-40 jurisdiction.	e for the converted/domesticated entity are attached. This conversion/domestication is approved in through 17-78-406 and/or 17-78-501 through 17-78-506 or by the laws of the appropriate foreign ury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I have	
x Robert Wendell	gradinesticating entity	

REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0890

Robert Wendell, Chief Executive Officer

Name of Signer (printed or typed)



KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization, Kansas

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@ks.gov https://sos.ks.gov

5	1	-09
	•	0.0

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.

1.	Name of the limited liability company:	Star Seed, LLC		
2.	Name of resident	Name		
	agent and address of registered office in Kansas:	Corporation Service Company		
		Street Address		
	Must be a street, rural route,	1100 SW Wanamaker Road, Suite 103		
	or highway. A P.O. box is unacceptable.	City Sign Zip		
		Topeka 66604		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
3.	Mailing address:	Attention Name		
	Address will be used to send official mail from the Secretary of	Brandon Dietrich		
	State's Office.	Address		
		PO Box 228		
		City State Zigo Security		
		Osborne KS 473 United States		

4.	Tax closing month:			
	(December is default)	December ()		
-				
5.	I/We declare under penalty	y of periury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansus that the foregoing is true and		
	Correct. (The signature of one of	or more assumed persons to form the smites liability company is required.)		
Signature of Authorizer Person DocuSigned by:				
x Robert Windell				
Signature 88 405 1858 5240 Merson				
Х				
	W			

1 / 1 K.S.A. 17-7673 Rev. 10/26/22 to 88037 - 11/14/2022 Waters Kluwer Online

RECORDED: 01/23/2024

Please review to ensure completion.